3 4 s 6 7 8
Ul b ESP3253] LCD | USE [ UART | RTC | SHTC3 | Buzzer | QMISGSSC | SVS OUT
w500 a1 [Ere —ow Voo Goror BAT ADC
L LNA_IN VDDA " - GPIoL T
VDD3P3 VDDA = P P103 P03
wp py 1] Y0033 L T e St CFioT T Toh e —
7 = AL ; Do HOLD = [I-aND T
0 & SPICLK G CDCS
o GP10D GPI06 WP ok -—Sh] NC GPlo6 LD SCT]
GP101 P05 GND DI [ Y
2 g GET02 UORiD |55 WISQIZIVSIQ GPIOK DRt
5 GPI03 UOTXD o GPIOY.
hiot s GPIOT0 | TP SCL RTC SCL_| SHT SCL
> ] ehoe et s Griott T SpA RTC_SDA [ SHT SDA SP32 SDA
2 GPIOT uTDO . e
GRIOS MTGK G GPIOTs [ TP INT
P09 GP1038 [ - LIOLE
i GP1010 GP103T oy e A
-~ GPIOLL GPI036 qpox e O
N GPIO12 GPI035 arioss Lol oL
- GPIO13 G031 -
= PI0L GP1033 GPIo33 GPIOLY USB N
i i GPI020 BT
— -~ VDD3P3_RTC SPTCLK P <hios US|
5 RTALNSZKTE SEICIKEN SPiD GPi033 Bz
- XTAL 32K N s $he veevs e L
5 ful <2101 = TR QRSPICLK Jiono R snasiiias Grioss 3
: Griois ; i ; g i - SHos e
S BRI01] Sk SPIwP ) FopiosT
Grroz0 s SPIiD ut Jr Jur ok 100nF s —
GRI02] S VDD SPI P03
USBN RO 2R UsE N SPICS VDD_SP : GPIoI0
ussp Rl 2R__usw P &> GPioa1 RTC_INT
B Grion
GPioZ TOTXD TOTXD
GPioa TORXD TORXD:
veeavs
cn
u3 DS VCC3V3
o 3 BSIOWS
I 10
S 2 o
clo T 32768Kiiz 3 7%
3 4] SLkoE Tofsp32 scL .
5 [ESD VBUS 0
RIC INT GND 0 ™
veevs 0™
UORXD 1
XD = ps
Gip UoTXD f -4 B
ESP32 SCL 0 v
ESP32 SDA 0
GPI02 3
GPI03 0™
Buzz GPIO1T 0 i
GPIOIS 0
RTC Buzzer
LEDK
11
o RI7
by - veeavs 10R
3 u7 QMiIg6s8C veeavs
a
G
s | DMGI0121-7 ) ST LTVSIGHSOETSG GND 2
. i s onp |ALZBT 5] spossao sDx (2
e LD BL OND 39784 VBUS : ESP32 SDAS | spa SCx
7 vBys (9B VBUS [I:GND Sl
8 S @ ca (B veavs 1 5t N |10
2 A sBUl 1t GPIosK INTI Ne (L
10 T DP2 | —~ 5 QMI_INT2 L
i ST 22 s UsB N RI2 w2 2 c
1l T veeavs D [AG Uss P == | [s.1K 55 gg
2 PSCi = 22 i S5 &6
B SDA ) GND 2 A%
v R CCl Iy o
15 ST SBU2
[ INT l00n: 4 Shu2 [ad R%E VBUS RI3GRD 33
17 - ] G (ARBIE \u-m;—”—“mm
GND l G} 0X6B X 100nF
2 = =
T FSPS -
- — GRD GRD
oo g
LCT
Touch LCD 6/9-Axis
VBAT Ve
v k20
37 10K
VBUS 1|y vBUS -
GND|, }—“7 VIN PMID 4_svs out
‘ N N veaavs
TuF 39
3 TuF/63V.
B paND (24 AV 36
— star 5 1.,
fur
| oo 10uF 0603 }{
R2s 22uH24
. AGND  BATS Bt
AGND  AGND W
By ESP32-S3-Touch-LCD-1.69 >

GND

RIS 160K 82K 66K

24 25A

POWER Supply

BAT_ADC GPIOL

GND

GND

KEYS

Waveshare_logo




	Schematic Prints of ESP32-S3-Touch-LCD-1.69.SchDoc("Selected Document")
	ESP32-S3-Touch-LCD-1.69.SchDoc
	Components
	B1
	B1-1
	B1-2
	B1-3

	BAT1
	BAT1-0
	BAT1-1
	BAT1-2

	C1
	C1-1
	C1-2

	C2
	C2-1
	C2-2

	C3
	C3-1
	C3-2

	C4
	C4-1
	C4-2

	C5
	C5-1
	C5-2

	C6
	C6-1
	C6-2

	C7
	C7-1
	C7-2

	C8
	C8-1
	C8-2

	C9
	C9-1
	C9-2

	C10
	C10-1
	C10-2

	C11
	C11-1
	C11-2

	C12
	C12-1
	C12-2

	C13
	C13-1
	C13-2

	C14
	C14-1
	C14-2

	C15
	C15-1
	C15-2

	C16
	C16-1
	C16-2

	C17
	C17-1
	C17-2

	C19
	C19-1
	C19-2

	C20
	C20-1
	C20-2

	C22
	C22-1
	C22-2

	C23
	C23-1
	C23-2

	C28
	C28-1
	C28-2

	C32
	C32-1
	C32-2

	C33
	C33-1
	C33-2

	C35
	C35-1
	C35-2

	C36
	C36-1
	C36-2

	C37
	C37-1
	C37-2

	C38
	C38-1
	C38-2

	C39
	C39-1
	C39-2

	C40
	C40-1
	C40-2

	C41
	C41-1
	C41-2

	C51
	C51-1
	C51-2

	C52
	C52-1
	C52-2

	D1
	D1-1
	D1-2

	D2
	D2-1
	D2-2

	D3
	D3-1
	D3-2

	D4
	D4-1
	D4-2

	D5
	D5-1
	D5-2

	H1
	H1-1
	H1-2
	H1-3
	H1-4
	H1-5
	H1-6
	H1-7
	H1-8
	H1-9
	H1-10
	H1-11
	H1-12
	H1-13
	H1-14
	H1-15
	H1-16
	H1-17
	H1-18
	H1-19
	H1-20

	H2
	H2-A1/B12
	H2-A4/B9
	H2-A5
	H2-A6
	H2-A7
	H2-A8
	H2-A9/B4
	H2-A12/B1
	H2-B5
	H2-B6
	H2-B7
	H2-B8
	H2-MTB

	IND1
	IND1-1
	IND1-2

	J2
	J2-1
	J2-2

	J3
	J3-0
	J3-1
	J3-2

	Key1
	Key1-1
	Key1-2

	Key2
	Key2-1
	Key2-2

	Key3
	Key3-1
	Key3-2

	L1
	L1-1
	L1-2

	L2
	L2-1
	L2-2

	L3
	L3-1
	L3-2

	logo1
	Q3
	Q3-1
	Q3-2
	Q3-3

	Q4
	Q4-1
	Q4-2
	Q4-3

	Q5
	Q5-1
	Q5-2
	Q5-3

	Q6
	Q6-1
	Q6-2
	Q6-3

	R1
	R1-1
	R1-2

	R2
	R2-1
	R2-2

	R3
	R3-1
	R3-2

	R4
	R4-1
	R4-2

	R5
	R5-1
	R5-2

	R6
	R6-1
	R6-2

	R7
	R7-1
	R7-2

	R8
	R8-1
	R8-2

	R9
	R9-1
	R9-2

	R10
	R10-1
	R10-2

	R11
	R11-1
	R11-2

	R12
	R12-1
	R12-2

	R13
	R13-1
	R13-2

	R14
	R14-1
	R14-2

	R15
	R15-1
	R15-2

	R16
	R16-1
	R16-2

	R17
	R17-1
	R17-2

	R18
	R18-1
	R18-2

	R19
	R19-1
	R19-2

	R20
	R20-1
	R20-2

	R21
	R21-1
	R21-2

	R22
	R22-1
	R22-2

	R24
	R24-1
	R24-2

	R25
	R25-1
	R25-2

	T2
	T2-1
	T2-2
	T2-3

	TP1
	TP1-1

	TP2
	TP2-1

	TP3
	TP3-1

	TP4
	TP4-1

	TP5
	TP5-1

	TP6
	TP6-1

	TP7
	TP7-1

	TP8
	TP8-1

	TP9
	TP9-1

	TP10
	TP10-1

	TP11
	TP11-1

	TVS1
	TVS1-1
	TVS1-2

	U1
	U1-1
	U1-2
	U1-3
	U1-4
	U1-5
	U1-6
	U1-7
	U1-8
	U1-9
	U1-10
	U1-11
	U1-12
	U1-13
	U1-14
	U1-15
	U1-16
	U1-17
	U1-18
	U1-19
	U1-20
	U1-21
	U1-22
	U1-23
	U1-24
	U1-25
	U1-26
	U1-27
	U1-28
	U1-29
	U1-30
	U1-31
	U1-32
	U1-33
	U1-34
	U1-35
	U1-36
	U1-37
	U1-38
	U1-39
	U1-40
	U1-41
	U1-42
	U1-43
	U1-44
	U1-45
	U1-46
	U1-47
	U1-48
	U1-49
	U1-50
	U1-51
	U1-52
	U1-53
	U1-54
	U1-55
	U1-56
	U1-57

	U2
	U2-1
	U2-2
	U2-3
	U2-4
	U2-5
	U2-6
	U2-7
	U2-8

	U3
	U3-1
	U3-2
	U3-3
	U3-4
	U3-5
	U3-6
	U3-7
	U3-8
	U3-9
	U3-10
	U3-11

	U5
	U5-1
	U5-2
	U5-3
	U5-4
	U5-5

	U7
	U7-1
	U7-2
	U7-3
	U7-4
	U7-5
	U7-6
	U7-7
	U7-8
	U7-9
	U7-10
	U7-11
	U7-12
	U7-13
	U7-14

	U9
	U9-1
	U9-2
	U9-3
	U9-5
	U9-6
	U9-7
	U9-8
	U9-9
	U9-10
	U9-11

	X1
	X1-1
	X1-2
	X1-3
	X1-4

	Y1
	Y1-1
	Y1-2


	Nets
	B+
	Pins
	C22-2
	C40-1
	J3-1
	L3-2
	Q5-2
	R3-2
	R21-2
	U9-6


	CHIP_PU
	Pins
	C52-2
	Key3-2
	R9-1
	U1-4

	NetLabels
	CHIP_PU
	CHIP_PU


	GND
	Pins
	BAT1-0
	BAT1-2
	C1-1
	C2-1
	C3-1
	C4-2
	C5-1
	C6-1
	C7-1
	C8-1
	C9-1
	C10-1
	C11-1
	C12-2
	C13-2
	C14-2
	C15-2
	C16-2
	C17-1
	C19-1
	C20-1
	C22-1
	C23-2
	C28-1
	C32-2
	C33-1
	C35-1
	C36-1
	C37-1
	C38-1
	C39-1
	C40-2
	C41-1
	C51-1
	C52-1
	H1-1
	H1-5
	H1-6
	H1-12
	H1-18
	H1-19
	H1-20
	H2-A1/B12
	H2-A12/B1
	H2-MTB
	J3-0
	J3-2
	Key1-1
	Key2-1
	Key3-1
	Q3-2
	Q6-2
	R7-1
	R12-1
	R13-1
	R15-1
	R19-1
	R24-1
	R25-2
	T2-2
	TP2-1
	TVS1-2
	U1-57
	U2-4
	U3-5
	U3-11
	U5-2
	U7-1
	U7-6
	U7-7
	U9-3
	U9-7
	U9-10
	U9-11
	X1-2
	X1-4

	NetLabels
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND


	GPIO0
	Pins
	C51-2
	Key1-2
	R8-1
	U1-5

	NetLabels
	GPIO0
	GPIO0


	BAT_ADC
	Pins
	C20-2
	R3-1
	R7-2
	U1-6

	NetLabels
	BAT_ADC
	BAT_ADC
	BAT_ADC
	BAT_ADC
	BAT_ADC
	BAT_ADC


	GPIO2
	Pins
	TP8-1
	U1-7

	NetLabels
	GPIO2
	GPIO2
	GPIO2
	GPIO2


	GPIO3
	Pins
	TP9-1
	U1-8

	NetLabels
	GPIO3
	GPIO3
	GPIO3
	GPIO3


	GPIO9
	Pins
	U1-14

	NetLabels
	GPIO9
	GPIO9


	GPIO12
	Pins
	U1-17

	NetLabels
	GPIO12
	GPIO12


	GPIO16
	Pins
	U1-22

	NetLabels
	GPIO16
	GPIO16


	GPIO17
	Pins
	TP10-1
	U1-23

	NetLabels
	GPIO17
	GPIO17
	GPIO17
	GPIO17


	GPIO18
	Pins
	TP11-1
	U1-24

	NetLabels
	GPIO18
	GPIO18
	GPIO18
	GPIO18


	GPIO19
	NetLabels
	GPIO19


	GPIO20
	NetLabels
	GPIO20


	GPIO21
	Pins
	U1-27

	NetLabels
	GPIO21
	GPIO21


	BUZZ
	Pins
	R14-1
	U1-38

	NetLabels
	BUZZ
	BUZZ
	BUZZ
	BUZZ
	BUZZ
	BUZZ


	GPIO34
	Pins
	U1-39

	NetLabels
	GPIO34
	GPIO34


	GPIO37
	Pins
	U1-42

	NetLabels
	GPIO37
	GPIO37


	GPIO38
	Pins
	U1-43
	U7-4

	NetLabels
	GPIO38
	GPIO38
	GPIO38
	GPIO38


	GPIO39
	Pins
	U1-44

	NetLabels
	GPIO39
	GPIO39


	GPIO40
	Pins
	U1-45

	NetLabels
	GPIO40
	GPIO40


	GPIO42
	Pins
	U1-48

	NetLabels
	GPIO42
	GPIO42


	GPIO43
	NetLabels
	GPIO43


	GPIO44
	NetLabels
	GPIO44


	GPIO45
	Pins
	U1-51

	NetLabels
	GPIO45
	GPIO45


	GPIO46
	Pins
	U1-52

	NetLabels
	GPIO46
	GPIO46


	GPIO15
	Pins
	R18-1
	U1-21

	NetLabels
	GPIO15
	GPIO15
	GPIO15
	GPIO15
	GPIO15
	GPIO15


	GPIO5
	Pins
	H1-8
	U1-10

	NetLabels
	GPIO5
	GPIO5
	GPIO5
	GPIO5
	GPIO5
	GPIO5


	GPIO4
	Pins
	H1-7
	U1-9

	NetLabels
	GPIO4
	GPIO4
	GPIO4
	GPIO4
	GPIO4
	GPIO4


	GPIO8
	Pins
	H1-11
	U1-13

	NetLabels
	GPIO8
	GPIO8
	GPIO8
	GPIO8
	GPIO8
	GPIO8


	GPIO6
	Pins
	H1-9
	U1-11

	NetLabels
	GPIO6
	GPIO6
	GPIO6
	GPIO6
	GPIO6
	GPIO6


	GPIO7
	Pins
	H1-10
	U1-12

	NetLabels
	GPIO7
	GPIO7
	GPIO7
	GPIO7
	GPIO7
	GPIO7


	LEDK
	Pins
	H1-2
	R17-2

	NetLabels
	LEDK
	LEDK


	LNA_IN
	Pins
	C7-2
	L1-2
	U1-1

	NetLabels
	LNA_IN
	LNA_IN


	N00035
	NetB1_2
	Pins
	B1-2
	D1-1
	Q6-3


	NetB1_3
	Pins
	B1-3


	NetBAT1_1
	Pins
	BAT1-1
	C23-1
	D5-2
	U3-10


	NetC6_2
	Pins
	C6-2
	J2-1
	L1-1
	L2-1


	NetC8_2
	Pins
	C8-2
	L2-2


	NetC10_2
	Pins
	C10-2
	R4-1
	X1-3


	NetC11_2
	Pins
	C11-2
	U3-1
	Y1-2


	NetC19_2
	Pins
	C19-2
	U3-2
	Y1-1


	NetC35_2
	Pins
	C35-2
	C41-2
	D4-2
	Q4-2
	U5-1
	U5-3


	NetC38_2
	Pins
	C38-2
	U5-4


	NetC39_2
	Pins
	C39-2
	U9-2


	NetD2_2
	Pins
	D2-2
	D3-2
	Key2-2


	NetD3_1
	Pins
	D3-1
	Q5-1
	R21-1
	T2-3


	NetH2_A5
	Pins
	H2-A5
	R13-2


	NetH2_A8
	Pins
	H2-A8


	NetH2_B5
	Pins
	H2-B5
	R12-2


	NetH2_B8
	Pins
	H2-B8


	NetJ2_2
	Pins
	J2-2


	NetL3_1
	Pins
	L3-1
	U9-5


	NetQ3_1
	Pins
	Q3-1
	R16-1
	R18-2
	R19-2


	NetQ3_3
	Pins
	Q3-3
	R17-1


	NetQ6_1
	Pins
	Q6-1
	R14-2
	R15-2


	NetR5_1
	Pins
	R5-1
	U1-33


	NetR22_1
	Pins
	R22-1
	R24-2
	T2-1


	NetR25_1
	Pins
	R25-1
	U9-8


	NetU1_28
	Pins
	U1-28


	NetU1_36
	Pins
	U1-36


	NetU1_37
	Pins
	U1-37


	NetU3_3
	Pins
	U3-3


	NetU3_8
	Pins
	U3-8


	NetU3_9
	Pins
	U3-9


	NetU7_10
	Pins
	U7-10


	NetU7_11
	Pins
	U7-11


	NetU9_9
	Pins
	U9-9


	P3V3
	Pins
	C16-1
	IND1-2
	U1-2
	U1-3

	NetLabels
	P3V3
	P3V3


	QMI_INT2
	Pins
	U7-9

	NetLabels
	QMI_INT2


	GPIO41
	Pins
	U1-47
	U3-4

	NetLabels
	GPIO41
	GPIO41
	GPIO41
	GPIO41
	GPIO41
	GPIO41


	SHT_SCL
	NetLabels
	SHT_SCL


	SHT_SDA
	NetLabels
	SHT_SDA


	SPICLK
	Pins
	R5-2
	U2-6

	NetLabels
	SPICLK
	SPICLK


	SPICS0
	Pins
	U1-32
	U2-1

	NetLabels
	SPICS0
	SPICS0


	SPID
	Pins
	U1-35
	U2-5

	NetLabels
	SPID
	SPID


	SPIHD
	Pins
	C4-1
	U1-30
	U2-7

	NetLabels
	SPIHD
	SPIHD


	SPIQ
	Pins
	U1-34
	U2-2

	NetLabels
	SPIQ
	SPIQ


	SPIWP
	Pins
	U1-31
	U2-3

	NetLabels
	SPIWP
	SPIWP


	GPIO35
	Pins
	R22-2
	U1-40

	NetLabels
	GPIO35
	GPIO35
	GPIO35
	GPIO35
	GPIO35
	GPIO35


	GPIO36
	Pins
	D2-1
	R20-1
	U1-41

	NetLabels
	GPIO36
	GPIO36
	GPIO36
	GPIO36
	GPIO36
	GPIO36


	GPIO14
	Pins
	H1-16
	U1-19

	NetLabels
	GPIO14
	GPIO14
	GPIO14
	GPIO14
	GPIO14
	GPIO14


	GPIO13
	Pins
	H1-15
	U1-18

	NetLabels
	GPIO13
	GPIO13
	GPIO13
	GPIO13
	GPIO13
	GPIO13


	ESP32_SCL
	Pins
	H1-13
	R2-2
	TP6-1
	U1-15
	U3-7
	U7-13

	NetLabels
	ESP32_SCL
	ESP32_SCL
	ESP32_SCL
	ESP32_SCL
	ESP32_SCL
	ESP32_SCL
	ESP32_SCL
	ESP32_SCL
	ESP32_SCL
	ESP32_SCL
	ESP32_SCL
	ESP32_SCL
	ESP32_SCL
	ESP32_SCL
	ESP32_SCL
	ESP32_SCL


	ESP32_SDA
	Pins
	H1-14
	R1-2
	TP7-1
	U1-16
	U3-6
	U7-14

	NetLabels
	ESP32_SDA
	ESP32_SDA
	ESP32_SDA
	ESP32_SDA
	ESP32_SDA
	ESP32_SDA
	ESP32_SDA
	ESP32_SDA
	ESP32_SDA
	ESP32_SDA
	ESP32_SDA
	ESP32_SDA
	ESP32_SDA
	ESP32_SDA
	ESP32_SDA
	ESP32_SDA


	U0RXD
	Pins
	TP4-1
	U1-50

	NetLabels
	U0RXD
	U0RXD
	U0RXD
	U0RXD


	U0TXD
	Pins
	TP5-1
	U1-49

	NetLabels
	U0TXD
	U0TXD
	U0TXD
	U0TXD


	USB'_N
	Pins
	R10-2
	U1-25

	NetLabels
	USB'_N
	USB'_N


	USB'_P
	Pins
	R11-2
	U1-26

	NetLabels
	USB'_P
	USB'_P


	USB_N
	Pins
	H2-A7
	H2-B7
	R10-1

	NetLabels
	USB_N
	USB_N
	USB_N


	USB_P
	Pins
	H2-A6
	H2-B6
	R11-1

	NetLabels
	USB_P
	USB_P
	USB_P


	VBAT
	Pins
	Q4-3
	Q5-3


	VBUS
	Pins
	C37-2
	D4-1
	H2-A4/B9
	H2-A9/B4
	Q4-1
	TP1-1
	TVS1-1
	U9-1

	NetLabels
	VBUS
	VBUS
	VBUS
	VBUS


	LCD_3V3
	Pins
	B1-1
	C1-2
	C3-2
	C5-2
	C9-2
	C12-1
	C13-1
	C14-1
	C15-1
	C28-2
	C32-1
	C33-2
	C36-2
	D1-2
	D5-1
	H1-3
	H1-4
	H1-17
	IND1-1
	R1-1
	R2-1
	R8-2
	R9-2
	R16-2
	R20-2
	TP3-1
	U1-20
	U1-46
	U1-55
	U1-56
	U5-5
	U7-2
	U7-3
	U7-5
	U7-8
	U7-12

	NetLabels
	LCD_3V3
	LCD_3V3
	LCD_3V3
	LCD_3V3
	LCD_3V3
	LCD_3V3
	LCD_3V3
	LCD_3V3
	LCD_3V3


	VDD_SPI
	Pins
	C2-2
	U1-29
	U2-8

	NetLabels
	VDD_SPI
	VDD_SPI


	XTAL_N
	Pins
	C17-2
	R6-1
	U1-53
	X1-1

	NetLabels
	XTAL_N
	XTAL_N


	XTAL_P
	Pins
	R4-2
	R6-2
	U1-54

	NetLabels
	XTAL_P
	XTAL_P






